503643036 01/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3689669

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|-------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| LARRY R. PEASE | | | | | 05/17/2005 | |
| VIRGINIA VAN KEULEN | | | | | 05/17/2005 | |
| BOGOLJUB CIRIC | | | | | 05/10/2005 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCA | | | | | D RESEARCH | |
| Street Address: | 200 FI | RST S | TREET S.W. | | | |
| City: | ROCH | ESTE | R | | | |
| State/Country: | MINNE | SOTA | 4 | | | |
| Postal Code: | 55905 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 1344 | 3448755 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (201) | 587-0715 | | | |
| Correspondence will | be sent to | the o | e-mail address first; if that is uns | uccessi | ful, it will be sent | |
| using a fax number, | if provided | d; if th | nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen | t via US | Mail. | |
| | | | 487-5800 | | | |
| • | | • | nd@kjiplaw.com AUBER & JACKSON LLC | | | |
| | | | 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE | | | |
| | | | TE 160 | | | |
| Address Line 4: MAY | | MAY | WOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 1199-1-013CON1 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | CHRISTINE E. DIETZEL, PH.D. | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | /Christine E. Dietzel/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 01/11/2016 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | | | | |
| source=1199_1_013CC | N1_Execu | ited_A | ssignment#page1.tif | | | |
| source=1199_1_013CC | _ | _ | 0 1 0 | | | |
| source=1199_1_013CC | N1_Execu | ited_A | ssignment#page3.tif | | | |

PATENT REEL: 037453 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Larry R. Pease, of 2426 Colleen Lane NE, Rochester, MN 55906; Virginia Van Keulen, of 3005 15th Street S.E., Rochester, MN 55904; and Bogoliub Ciric, of 1 Franklin Town Blvd. Apt #1107, Philadelphia, PA 19103; hereby assign to MAYO ION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEACH, FOUNDAT Street SW, Rochester, MN 55905, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled B7-DC BINDING ANTIBODY, filed November 5, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/983,104, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Acknowledged Change A $\frac{\frac{05}{26}}{\frac{05}{26}}$

<u>"MAX 6-3-2005</u>"

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No: 07039-558001

DATE: 05/17/2005

Jamp Rease

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Imsted</u>) SS.

On <u>May 17</u> 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared LARRY R. PEASE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

leave this

Notary Public



Assignment Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 037453 FRAME: 0279

Attorney Docket No: 07039-558001

DATE: May 17, 2005

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Olmsted</u>) SS.

On <u>May 17, 2005</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared VIRGINIA VAN KEULEN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

JEAN I. HUNTER Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

Assignment Page 3 of 4

··· Attorney Docket No: 07039-558001

DATE: 05/10/2005 BOGOLJUB CIRIC

STATE OF <u>PENNSYLVANIA</u>, COUNTY OF <u>PHILADELPHIA</u>) SS.

On <u>MAY 10, 2005</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>, there personally appeared BOGOLJUB CIRIC personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL MICHAEL E. URBANEK, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires July 23, 2006

60292009.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/11/2016